Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

JANUARY 28, 2020

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2019 - 2020 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Roxanne Alvarez
Yoselin Caro

Rozanne Chacon
Rebecca Fregosa

Irene Gonzales
Patricia Gonzales
Loretta Lopez
Madeline Marquez
Jessica Martinez

Lynn Melendez-Chavez
Hayley Montelongo
Susan Mundy

Beatriz Orona

Michelle Solis

Anne Thune

Shelley Van Noy
Genevie Vasquez
Brandon Villanueva
Saeedeh Zamanimeymian

Position/Site

Buyer Il - DO

Instructional Aide - SPED - SV
Translator (Spanish) - DO

Noon Duty Aide - VAL

Guidance Services Assistant - UHS
Instructional Aide - Transitional - PJH
Noon Duty Aide - MAG

AVID Tutor - UJH

Noon Duty Aide - VAL

Instructional Aide - Transitional - MAG
Child Care Assistant - PT

Health Technician - SV

Noon Duty Aide - FK STEM

School office Manager - Jr. High - FK STEM
AVID Tutor - PJH

Noon Duty Aide - PT

Noon Duty Aide - PJH

Custodian - BV

Instructional Aide - Transitional - MAG

CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name
Diego Diaz

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name
Wouter Crowder
Corina Hammond
Cynthia Kang-Ramirez
Carley Lenard

Mandy Macaluso
Barbara Mora-Guzman
Susan Mundy
Madison Munoz

Emily Parkes

Pamela Sosa

Position/Site
Support Services Supervisor

Position/Site
Custodian
Instructional Aide
Noon Duty Aide
Instructional Aide
Instructional Aide
Instructional Aide
Health Technician
Campus Proctor
Instructional Aide
Clerical

*Pending compliance with criminal background check

TEAM SPORTS

Employee Name
Carl Argueta
David Ayala
Anthony Garcia
Anthony Garcia
Elijah Hicks
Andrew Miranda
Andrew Miranda
Christian Ortiz
Les Schaefer

Position/Site

Girls Head Varsity Wrestling Coach - UHS
8t Grade Girls Basketball Coach - UJH
8t Grade Football Coach - UJH

7t Grade Boys Basketball Coach - UJH
8t Grade Girls Basketball Coach - UJH
7t Grade Football Coach - UJH

7t Grade Girls Basketball Coach - UJH
8" Grade Boys Basketball Coach - UJH
Girls Head Varsity Wrestling Coach - UHS

Salary
$4,203.00/monthly
$16.69%hourly
$13.00/hourly
$13.00/hourly
$17.01/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$13.00/hourly
$15.00Mourly
$13.00/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$16.36/hourly
$17.01/hourly
$13.00/hourly
$24.26/hourly
$15.00/ourly
$13.00/ourly
$13.00/hourly
$3,010.00/Monthly
$16.04/hourly

Salary
$70,126.00/annually

Salary

$17.03/hourly
$15.73/hourly
$13.00/hourly
$15.73/hourly
$15.73/hourly
$15.73/hourly
$16.68/hourly
$18.79/hourly
$15.73/hourly
$15.53/hourly

Salary
$2,228.63/stipend (Split)
$1,089.55/stipend (Split)
$2,179.10/stipend
$2,179.10/stipend
$1,089.55/stipend (Split)
$2,179.10/stipend
$2,179.10/stipend
$2,179.10/stipend
$2,228.63/stipend (Split)

Effective Date*
01/13/2020
12/21/2019
01/29/2020
01/21/2020*
01/21/2020
01/21/2020
01/22/2020
01/06/2020*
01/06/2020
01/06/2020
01/09/2020
01/29/2020
01/22/2020*
02/03/2020
01/14/2020
01/22/2020*
01/21/2020*
01/29/2020
01/21/2020

Effective Date
01/24/2020*

Effective Date*
01/07/2020
01/07/2020
01/15/2020
01/07/2020
01/08/2020
01/08/2020
01/13/2020
01/08/2020
01/07/2020
01/06/2020

Effective Date*
2019/2020 Winter Season
2019/2020 Winter Season
2019/2020 Fall Season
2019/2020 Fall Season
2019/2020 Winter Season
2019/2020 Winter Season
2019/2020 Winter Season
2019/2020 Winter Season
2019/2020 Winter Season
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Tiana Wilson Girls Varsity Assistant Water Polo Coach - UHS $3,714.38/stipend 2019/2020 Winter Season
Jessica Ybarra Girls Freshmen Water Polo Coach - UHS $3,466.75/stipend 201972020 Winter Season
ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES

Employee Name Position/Site Salary Effective Date*

Brian Best Choral Director (Elementary) $1,189.55/stipend 01/15/2020

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Employee Name Position/Site Effective Date

Antonio Banks Campus Proctor - UHS 01/21/2020 - 08/30/2020

Bobby Talamantes Instructional Aide - SPED - UJH 02/03/2020 - 06/12/2020

*Pending compliance with criminal background check and certification compliance

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name Position/Site Effective Date Remarks
Lissette Acosta Guidance Services Assistant - UHS 12/21/2019 Resignation
Rebekah Arroyo Physical Education Assistant - DO 02/01/2020 Resignation
Wouter Crowder Noon Duty Aide - FK STEM 12/31/2019 Resignation
Armida De La Torre AVID Tutor - UHS 01/25/2020 Resignation
Lyza Frausto Community Resource Worker | - Healthy Start 02/01/2020 Resignation
Anabel Gamez Case Manager - Healthy Start 01/23/2020 Resignation
Sabina Klemm Instructional Aide - UHS 01/25/2020 Resignation
Courtney Martinez AVID Tutor - UJH 01/06/2020 Resignation
Ronald Rodriguez Campus Proctor - UHS 01/04/2020 Resignation
Daisy Torres Case Manager - Healthy Start 02/01/2020 Resignation
Antonia Walters School Office Manager - Jr High - FK STEM 01/04/2020 Resignation

TEMPORARY ASSIGNMENT - At appropriate placement on the salary schedule

Employee Name Assighment Effective Date Remarks
Charlotte Bruton Secretary | - DO 01/25/2020 - 06/12/2020 Special Education

TEMPORARY INCREASE/DECREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
Jeanette Herber Noon Duty Aide - SV 01/29/2020 - 06/12/2020 Increase Hours from 2 to 3

PERMANENT INCREASE/DECREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks

Lisa Ojeda Noon Duty Aide - BV 01/06/2020 Increase Hours from 2 to 3
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

Judith Cena Additional hours fo provider translation services during Parent Teacher conferences at Baldy Elementary School

Maria Jacob from12/022019 - 12/10/2019; NTE 15 hours per day at current hourly rate. (Funded by LCAP (0105))

Jennifer Hill Additional hours to chaperone Choral events to support the needs of students at Upland High School from 12/09/2019 -
Kelly Johnson 12/15/2019; NTE 20 hours/ea.; to be paid current hourly rate. (Funded by GNED)

Martha Neale

Thelma Martinez To provide translation services for Pepper Tree Elementary School during work hours effective 01/29/2020; to be paid a

4% stipend. {(Funded by GNED)
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To provide translation services for Upland Elementary School during work hours effective 01/29/2020; to be paid a 4%
stipend. (Funded by GNED)

Barbara Rogers Instructional Aides to provide support with ELA assessments at Baldy View Elementary School from 01/07/2020 -
Ann Sorvetti 03/07/2020; NTE 10 hours/ea.; to be paid at current hourly rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Marilyn Ponce

Classified staff to participate in Suicide Prevention Staff meeting at Upland Etementary School on 01/07/2020; NTE 1 hour/ea. at current hourly rate.
(Funded by SITE)

Martha Contreras Carol Finely Stephanie Kenyon Araceli Melendez Norma Nevarez
Sharon Parr Marityn Ponce Victoria Preseau Juana Tanori Tamara Ward



