Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT JANUARY 28, 2020

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2019 - 2020 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Position/Site	Salary	Effective Date*
Roxanne Alvarez	Buyer II - DO	\$4,203.00/monthly	01/13/2020
Yoselin Caro	Instructional Aide - SPED - SV	\$16.69/hourly	12/21/2019
Rozanne Chacon	Translator (Spanish) - DO	\$13.00/hourly	01/29/2020
Rebecca Fregosa	Noon Duty Aide - VAL	\$13.00/hourly	01/21/2020*
Irene Gonzales	Guidance Services Assistant - UHS	\$17.01/hourly	01/21/2020
Patricia Gonzales	Instructional Aide - Transitional - PJH	\$16.04/hourly	01/21/2020
Loretta Lopez	Noon Duty Aide - MAG	\$13.00/hourly	01/22/2020
Madeline Marquez	AVID Tutor - UJH	\$15.00/hourly	01/06/2020*
Jessica Martinez	Noon Duty Aide - VAL	\$13.00/hourly	01/06/2020
Lynn Melendez-Chavez	Instructional Aide - Transitional - MAG	\$16.04/hourly	01/06/2020
Hayley Montelongo	Child Care Assistant - PT	\$16.36/hourly	01/09/2020
Susan Mundy	Health Technician - SV	\$17.01/hourly	01/29/2020
Beatriz Orona	Noon Duty Aide - FK STEM	\$13.00/hourly	01/22/2020*
Michelle Solis	School office Manager - Jr. High - FK STEM	\$24.26/hourly	02/03/2020
Anne Thune	AVID Tutor - PJH	\$15.00/hourly	01/14/2020
Shelley Van Noy	Noon Duty Aide - PT	\$13.00/hourly	01/22/2020*
Genevie Vasquez	Noon Duty Aide - PJH	\$13.00/hourly	01/21/2020*
Brandon Villanueva	Custodian - BV	\$3,010.00/Monthly	01/29/2020
Saeedeh Zamanimeymian	Instructional Aide - Transitional - MAG	\$16.04/hourly	01/21/2020

CLASSIFIED MANAGEMENT EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name	Position/Site	Salary	Effective Date
Diego Diaz	Support Services Supervisor	\$70,126.00/annually	01/24/2020*

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name	Position/Site	Salary	Effective Date*
Wouter Crowder	Custodian	\$17.03/hourly	01/07/2020
Corina Hammond	Instructional Aide	\$15.73/hourly	01/07/2020
Cynthia Kang-Ramirez	Noon Duty Aide	\$13.00/hourly	01/15/2020
Carley Lenard	Instructional Aide	\$15.73/hourly	01/07/2020
Mandy Macaluso	Instructional Aide	\$15.73/hourly	01/08/2020
Barbara Mora-Guzman	Instructional Aide	\$15.73/hourly	01/08/2020
Susan Mundy	Health Technician	\$16.68/hourly	01/13/2020
Madison Munoz	Campus Proctor	\$18.79/hourly	01/08/2020
Emily Parkes	Instructional Aide	\$15.73/hourly	01/07/2020
Pamela Sosa	Clerical	\$15.53/hourly	01/06/2020

^{*}Pending compliance with criminal background check

TEAM SPORTS

Employee Name	Position/Site	Salary	Effective Date*
Carl Argueta	Girls Head Varsity Wrestling Coach - UHS	\$2,228.63/stipend (Split)	2019/2020 Winter Season
David Ayala	8th Grade Girls Basketball Coach - UJH	\$1,089.55/stipend (Split)	2019/2020 Winter Season
Anthony Garcia	8th Grade Football Coach - UJH	\$2,179.10/stipend	2019/2020 Fall Season
Anthony Garcia	7th Grade Boys Basketball Coach - UJH	\$2,179.10/stipend	2019/2020 Fall Season
Elijah Hicks	8th Grade Girls Basketball Coach - UJH	\$1,089.55/stipend (Split)	2019/2020 Winter Season
Andrew Miranda	7th Grade Football Coach - UJH	\$2,179.10/stipend	2019/2020 Winter Season
Andrew Miranda	7th Grade Girls Basketball Coach - UJH	\$2,179.10/stipend	2019/2020 Winter Season
Christian Ortiz	8th Grade Boys Basketball Coach - UJH	\$2,179.10/stipend	2019/2020 Winter Season
Les Schaefer	Girls Head Varsity Wrestling Coach - UHS	\$2,228.63/stipend (Split)	2019/2020 Winter Season

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT JANUARY 28, 2020

Tiana Wilson Jessica Ybarra Girls Varsity Assistant Water Polo Coach - UHS Girls Freshmen Water Polo Coach - UHS

\$3,714.38/stipend \$3,466.75/stipend 2019/2020 Winter Season 2019/2020 Winter Season

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITIES

Employee Name Brian Best

Position/Site

Choral Director (Elementary)

Salary \$1,189.55/stipend Effective Date*

01/15/2020

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Employee Name

Position/Site

Effective Date

Antonio Banks **Bobby Talamantes** Campus Proctor - UHS Instructional Aide - SPED - UJH 01/21/2020 - 08/30/2020

02/03/2020 - 06/12/2020

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name	Position/Site	Effective Date	Remarks
Lissette Acosta	Guidance Services Assistant - UHS	12/21/2019	Resignation
Rebekah Arroyo	Physical Education Assistant - DO	02/01/2020	Resignation
Wouter Crowder	Noon Duty Aide - FK STEM	12/31/2019	Resignation
Armida De La Torre	AVID Tutor - UHS	01/25/2020	Resignation
Lyza Frausto	Community Resource Worker I - Healthy Start	02/01/2020	Resignation
Anabel Gamez	Case Manager - Healthy Start	01/23/2020	Resignation
Sabina Klemm	Instructional Aide - UHS	01/25/2020	Resignation
Courtney Martinez	AVID Tutor - UJH	01/06/2020	Resignation
Ronald Rodriguez	Campus Proctor - UHS	01/04/2020	Resignation
Daisy Torres	Case Manager - Healthy Start	02/01/2020	Resignation
Antonia Walters	School Office Manager - Jr High - FK STEM	01/04/2020	Resignation

TEMPORARY ASSIGNMENT - At appropriate placement on the salary schedule

Employee Name

Assignment

Effective Date

Remarks

Charlotte Bruton

Secretary I - DO

01/25/2020 - 06/12/2020

Special Education

TEMPORARY INCREASE/DECREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name

Assignment

Effective Date

Remarks

Jeanette Herber

Noon Duty Aide - SV

01/29/2020 - 06/12/2020

Increase Hours from 2 to 3

PERMANENT INCREASE/DECREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name

Assignment

Effective Date

Remarks

Lisa Ojeda

Noon Duty Aide - BV

01/06/2020

Increase Hours from 2 to 3

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

Judith Cena Maria Jacob Additional hours to provider translation services during Parent Teacher conferences at Baldy Elementary School

from12/022019 - 12/10/2019; NTE 15 hours per day at current hourly rate. (Funded by LCAP (0105))

Jennifer Hill Kelly Johnson Additional hours to chaperone Choral events to support the needs of students at Upland High School from 12/09/2019 -

12/15/2019; NTE 20 hours/ea.; to be paid current hourly rate. (Funded by GNED)

Martha Neale Thelma Martinez

To provide translation services for Pepper Tree Elementary School during work hours effective 01/29/2020; to be paid a

4% stipend. (Funded by GNED)

^{*}Pending compliance with criminal background check and certification compliance

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT JANUARY 28, 2020

Marilyn Ponce

To provide translation services for Upland Elementary School during work hours effective 01/29/2020; to be paid a 4%

stipend. (Funded by GNED)

Barbara Rogers Ann Sorvetti

Instructional Aides to provide support with ELA assessments at Baldy View Elementary School from 01/07/2020 -

03/07/2020; NTE 10 hours/ea.; to be paid at current hourly rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Classified staff to participate in Suicide Prevention Staff meeting at Upland Elementary School on 01/07/2020; NTE 1 hour/ea. at current hourly rate.

(Funded by SITE)

Martha Contreras

Carol Finely

Stephanie Kenyon

Araceli Melendez

Norma Nevarez

Sharon Parr

Marilyn Ponce

Victoria Preseau

Juana Tanori

Tamara Ward